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SECURITIES
CHARGED
ON
THE
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Domicile
of

Principal.

Interest
Charge.

Amount,
in
New
Zealand
Currency.

London
Debt,
in

Due
Date.

6

Interest
in

New
Zealand Currency.

Remarks.

New
Zealand.
|

Australia.
London.

Sterling.

1

£

s.
d.

£

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

%

£

Brotiqht
forward 385,205,294

10
1

861,300
73,299,566
0

6

58,639,652
16
5

15
April,

1960

14,336,734
Option
to
repay
£9,738,230

maturing

15th
April,

1963.

264,950
0

0

22
May,

1960
3i

9,273

14,456,785
0

0

15
Sept.,

1960*
H

469,846
*Repayable
at
the
option
of
the
Govern-

ment
at
par
on
or

after
15th

September,
1957,
on

three
months'

notice.

7,889,598
15
0

6,311,679
0

0

15
Oct.,

1960t
H

276,136
"("Repayable
at
the
option
of
the
Govern-

ment
at

paronor
after

15th
October,

1955,
on

three
months'
notice.

5,091,800
0

0

15
Nov.,

15-
July,

1

Sept.,
1960$ 1961 1962
3

152,754

at
the
option
of
the
Govern-

ment
at
par
on
or

after
15th

November,
1957,
on

three
months'

notice. Option
to
repay

£2,625,430
maturing

15th
July,
1963.

Option
to
repay
£21,547,733

15s.
matur-

ing
1st

September,
1965.

9,738,230
0

0

15
April,

1963
§

3

292,147
§Repayable
at
the
option
of
the
Govern-

ment
at

par
on
or

after
15th

April,

1960,
on

three
months'

notice.

2,625,430
0

0

15
July,

1963!!
3

78,763
Repayable
at
the
option
of
the
Govern-

ment
at
par
on
or

after
15th
July,

1961,
on

three
months'
notice.

9,174,570
0

0

7,339,656
0

0

1

Mar.,
1964H
3i

321,110
1i

Repayable
at
the
option
of
the
Govern-

ment
at
par
on
or

after
1st

March,

1960,
on

three
months'
notice.

!

21,547,733
1

15
0

17,238,187
0

0

1

Sept.,
1965**

H

700,301
**Repayable
at
the
option
of
the
Govern-

ment
at

paronorafter
1st

September,

|

1962,
on

three
months'
notice.
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