THE PUBLIC DEBT OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF SECURITIES CHARGED ON THE PUBLIC REVENUES OF NEW ZEALAND AND OUTSTANDING ON 31st MARCH, 1946—contained

	Domic	Domicile of Principal,			Inte	Interest Charge.	
Amount, in New		Zealand Currency.	London Debt. in	. Due Date.		Interest in	Remarks.
New Zealand.	Australia.	London.	Sterling.	and the state of t	Ка	New Zealand Currency.	
£ s. d.	બ	£ s. d.	£ s. d.		%	ઝ	
Brought Jornara 385,205,294 10 1	861,300	73,299,566 0 6	58,639,652 16 5	15 April, 1960	:	14,336,734	Option to repay £9,738,230 maturing
264,950 0 0 14,456,785 0 0	::	::	: :	22 May, 1960 15 Sept., 1960*	20.00 -0.14	9,273 469,846	*Repayable at the option of the Govern-
:	:	7,889,598 15 0	6,311,679 0 0	15 Oct., 1960†	7° 6°	276,136	Note that the option of the confust notice.  Repayable at the option of the Govern-
5,091,800 0 0	:	:	÷	15 Nov., 1969‡	က	152,754	ment at par on or after 15th October, 1955, on three months notice. Repayable at the option of the Govern-
	:	:		15 July, 1961		:	ment at par on or after 15th November, 1957, on three months' notice. Option to repay £2,625,430 maturing
•	:	:	·	1 Sept., 1962	:	:	15th July, 1963. Option to repay £21,547,733 15s. matur-
9,738,230 0 0	:	:	:	15 April, 1963§	sro 	292,147	ing 1st September, 1965. SRepayable at the option of the Govern-
2,625,430 0 0	:		:	15 July, 1963	. m	78, 763	ment at par on or aret four Apri, 1960, on three months' notice. Repayable at the option of the Govern- ment at nar on or after 15th Intr
:	:	9,174,570 0 0	7,339,656 0 0	1 Mar., 1964°, 3½	20. 20.	321,110	Repayable at the option of the Government at run or after
:	:	21,547,733 15 0	21,547,733 15 0 17,238,187 0 0	1 Sept., 1963** 34	77 70	100,301	700,301 ***Repayable at the option of the Govern- mentatipmen or added the Systember,